Eaton Aerospace Operations
Conveyance Systems Division
Carter® Ground Fueling
SM64201
August 2007
 Applicable addition manuals:
SM64019 2” Unisex Non-valved Coupling
SM44646 Hose End Regulator

qualified nozzles, 61429 and 64349 will
mate to the new nozzle.
3.0 TABLE OF OPTIONS AND ORDERING INFORMATION
The following table should be used to determine the service manual to be used in the maintenance,
repair or replacement of parts designated by option letters to the basic 64201 nozzle.
OPTION
LETTER PART NUMBER SERVICE
MANUAL
OPTION
LETTER PART NUMBER SERVICE
MANUAL
A 44373-40 (1) SM61154 U 47234 SM64201
B 44373-60 (1) SM61154 W 47063 SM349MISC
C 44373-100 (1) SM61154 X 64019N SM64019
D 44311  SM64201 2 43045-1 SM349MISC
E 41599 SM64201 2H, 2L, 2P 43108-1, -3 & -5 SM40679
F 44646-**(Note 2) SM44646 2K, 2M, 2S 47524, 47525 & 44771 SM64201
G 47449 SM64201 3D, 3DE, 3H, 3P 64015 SM64015
H 44327 SM349MISC 4 41600 SM60129-1
J 44326 SM349MISC 5 64020N SM64020
K 44325 SM349MISC 6, 6H, 6L, 6P 61154 SM61154
L 47536 SM64201 6Y, 6YH, 6YL, 6YP 64254 SM64254
M 47488 SM64201 7, 7H, 6L, 6P 61154 SM61154
N 47566 SM349MISC  8, 8H, 8L, 8P 61154 SM61154
P 47537 SM64201 9 44362 SM348MISC
R 47232  SM64201 9H, 9L, 9P 43108-1 through -6 SM40679
S 47401 SM64201
Notes: 1. Standard Screen shown, some options utilize 41767-** or 47115-** in lieu of 44373-**.  **
Indicates that the mesh size must be added to get a complete part number, e.g. 44373-100. See
SM40679 or SM64019 respectively for further information of these two screens.
 2. The part number shown is not complete and must include the spring setting (35, 45 or 55) to
achieve a complete number.
SM64201 August 2007
- 5 -